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IMPORTANT 
Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this shelf. 
Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions. 
Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference. 

Tools & Equipment 

(supplied) 

Before Assembly 
Rt Sort the parts and check according to the contents parts list. 

Rt Some parts may have sharp edges. Please be careful when handling components. 

Rt Following are a number of illustrations depicting possibilities for mounting the SkyLight 
shelf on all Palram SkyLight Shed sizes. 

4x6 6x3 6x5, 6x8, 6x1 0, 6x12 

Rt It is highly recommended to plan the assembly prior to starting, according to one of the following options: 

Rt Once you have chosen your preferable option please go to the appropriate page in the Assembly Instructions. 



Option #1: 
Mounting the shelf in the 
middle of the side wall 
(Page 1) 

(Not suitable for 4x6 shed) 

Attention: 

Option #2: 
Mounting the shelf where the 
shelf's left side connects with the 
shed's corner (Pages 2 -3) 

"111I aa. 

V Do not mount more than 2 shelves onto one panel. 

Do not mount more than 4 shelves on a single wall. 

Under any circumstance do not mount more than 10 shelves per shed. 

A single shelf can carry up to 30 kg (66 lbs). 

Option #3: 
Mounting the shelf where the 
shelf's right side connects with the 
shed's corner (Pages 4 -5) 

Option #4: 
Mounting the shelf side by side 
(only at the shed's rear wall) 
(Page 6) 

.M11 
(Not suitable for 4x6 shed) 

During Assembly 

Panel ( #8076) is not pre -drilled; therefore you must drill the holes with 
accordance to your chosen option. 

Rt Metal plate ( #8075) is used to mounting the shelf onto either one of the 
shed's corners. If you did not choose this option, there is no need to use 
this part; keep it for future use if needed. 

V Tighten all screws when completing assembly. 

Do not tighten screws and nuts (411 & 412) until completion of assembly process. 
These 2 icons indicate if screws' tightening is required or not. 
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IMPORTANT 
QVeuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de commencer à assembler cette étagère. 
Veuillez réaliser les étapes suivant l'ordre décrit dans les présentes instructions. 
Conservez ces instructions dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. 

Outils et équipement 

(fournis) 

Avant de réaliser l'assemblage 
Triez les pièces et vérifiez le contenu selon la liste des composants. 

IR Certaines pièces pourraient avoir des arêtes tranchantes. Veuillez agir avec prudence lors de la 

manipulation de l'un des composants. 

Vous trouverez ci- dessous un certain nombre d'illustrations représentant les différentes 
possibilités de monter l'étagère sur toutes les tailles de Skylight Palram pour remise. 

4x6 6x3 

Ii' 
6x5, 6x8, 6x1 0, 6x12 

IR Il est fortement recommandé de planifier l'assemblage avant de le commencer, selon les options suivantes : 

IR Une fois que vous avez choisi votre option privilégiée, veuillez vous rendre à la page appropriée dans les 
instructions d'assemblage. 

' ® 
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Option n ° 1: 
Montage de l'étagère au 
milieu de la paroi latérale 
(Page 1) 

(Ne convient pas aux remises de 
taille 4 x 6). 

IV 
Attention: 

Option n ° 2: 
Montage de l'étagère à l'endroit 
où le côté gauche de l'étagère se 

connecte avec le coin de la remise 
(Pages 2 -3) 

V Ne montez pas plus de deux étagères sur un panneau. 

Ne montez pas plus de 4 étagères sur un seul mur. 

Ne montez jamais plus de 10 étagères par remise. 

Une seule étagère peut supporter jusqu'à 30 kg (66 lb). 

Option n ° 3: 
Montage de l'étagère à l'endroit 
où le côté droit de l'étagère se 

connecte avec le coin de la remise 
(Pages 4 -5) 

Option n ° 4: 
Montage de l'étagère côté à 

côte (uniquement à la paroi 
arrière de la remise) 
(Page 6) 

(Ne convient pas aux remises de 
taille 4 x 6). 

Durant l'assemblage 

IJ Le panneau (# 8076) n'est pas pré -percé ; vous devrez donc percer les 
trous conformément à l'option que vous avez choisie. 

R La plaque métallique (# 8075) est utilisée pour le montage de l'étagère sur 
l'un des coins de la remise. Si vous n'avez pas choisi cette option, il ne sera 
pas nécessaire de l'utiliser; conservez -la pour une utilisation future en cas 
de besoin. 

V En fin d'assemblage, veillez à bien resserrer toutes les vis. 

Ne serrez pas les vis et les écrous (411 & 412) jusqu>à la fin du processus d'assemblage. 
Ces deux icônes indiquent si le resserrement des vis est nécessaire ou pas. 
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WICHTIG 
QBitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage dieses Regals beginnen. 
Bitte führen Sie die einzelnen Schritte in der in dieser Anleitung angegebenen Reihenfolge durch. 
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für späteren Gebrauch sicher auf. 

Werkzeug & Ausrüstung 

(geliefert) 

Vor dem Aufbau 
Rt Sortieren Sie die einzelnen Teile und gleichen Sie sie mit der Inhaltsliste ab. 

Rt Einige Teile haben scharfe Kanten. Bitte seien Sie vorsichtig im Umgang mit den einzelnen 
Bestandteilen. 

Im Folgenden finden Sie einige Illustrationen, welche die Montagemöglichkeiten für das 
SkyLight -Regal auf den Palram SkyLight Gartenhäuschen jeder Größe darstellen. 

4x6 6x3 

ii 
6x5, 6x8, 6x1 0, 6x12 

s/ Es wird dringend empfohlen, den Aufbau je nach einer der folgenden Möglichkeiten zu planen, bevor damit 
begonnen wird: 

V Wenn Sie sich für eine Möglichkeit entschieden haben, schlagen Sie bitte die entsprechende Seite der 
Montageanleitung auf. 

= 
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co 
Möglichkeit Nr.1: Möglichkeit Nr.2: Möglichkeit Nr.3: Möglichkeit Nr.4: 
Das Regal in der Mitte der Das Regal so montieren, dass sich Das Regal so montieren, dass sich Das Regal seitlich anbringen 
Seitenwand anbringen seine linke Seite in der Ecke des seine rechte Seite in der Ecke des (nur an der Rückwand des 
(Seite 1) Gartenhauses befindet Gartenhauses befindet Gartenhauses) 

(Seiten 2 -3) (Seiten 4 -5) (Seite 6) 

(Nicht geeignet für das 4x6 
Gartenhaus) 

Vorsicht: 

"111I aa. 

V Montieren Sie nicht mehr als 2 Regale an ein Paneel. 

Rt Montieren Sie nicht mehr als 4 Regale an eine einzige Wand. 

Rt Montieren Sie auf keinen Fall mehr als 10 Regale pro Gartenhaus. 

Rt Ein Regal kann bis zu 30 kg tragen (66 ibs) 

Während des Ausbaus 

.M11 
(Nicht geeignet für das 4x6 
Gartenhaus) 

Das Paneel (Nr.8076) wurde nicht vorgebohrt; deshalb müssen Sie die 
Löcher entsprechend der von Ihnen gewählten Option bohren. 

Rt Die Metallplatte (Nr.8075) wird dazu verwendet, das Regal auf eine der 
Ecken des Gartenhauses zu montieren. Wenn Sie diese Option nicht 
gewählt haben, benötigen Sie die Platte nicht; bewahren Sie sie für 
eventuellen zukünftigen Bedarf auf. 

V Ziehen Sie bei Beendigung des Aufbaus alle Schrauben fest. 

Ziehen Sie die Schrauben und Muttern (411 & 412) nicht fest, bevor der Aufbau 
beendet wurde. Diese zwei Symbole zeigen an, ob ein Festziehen der Schrauben 
nötig ist oder nicht. 
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IMPORTANTE 
QPor favor, lea cuidadosamente estas instrucciones antes de empezar a montar esta estantería. 

Por favor, lleve a cabo los pasos en el orden indicado en estas instrucciones. Guarde estas 

instrucciones en un lugar seguro para futuras referencias. 

Herramientas y equipo 

(incluidos) 

Antes del montaje 
Rt Ordene las piezas y compruébelas usando la lista de contenidos. 

Rt Algunas piezas pueden tener bordes afilados. Por favor, tenga cuidado al manipular los 
componentes. 

A continuación se muestra una serie de ilustraciones que muestran las posibilidades para montar 
la estantería Skylight en todos los tamaños de cobertizos SkyLight. 

4x6 6x3 

ii 
s/ Se recomienda encarecidamente planificar previamente el montaje antes de 

comenzarlo, siguiendo una de las siguientes opciones: 

V Una vez que ha seleccionado su opción preferida, por favor, acuda a la página 
adecuada en las instrucciones de montaje. 

6x5, 6x8, 6x1 0, 6x12 
`71111.1111. 
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ce 
Opción n.° 1: Opción n.° 2: Opción n.° 3: Opción n.° 4: 
Montar la estantería en el Montar la estantería donde la parte Montar la estantería donde la parte Montar la estantería una al lado 
medio de la pared lateral izquierda del cobertizo se une con derecha del cobertizo se une con la de otra (solo en la pared trasera 
(Página 1) la esquina del cobertizo esquina del cobertizo del cobertizo) 

(Páginas 2 -3) (Páginas 4 -5) (Página 6) 

(No apto para el cobertizo 4x6) 

Atención: 

V No monte más de 2 estanterías en un panel. 

No monte más de 4 estanterías en una única pared. 

Bajo ninguna circunstancia monte más de 10 estanterías por cobertizo. 

Una única estantería puede soportar hasta 30 kg (66 lb). 

1 e.411 
._ 
(No apto para el cobertizo 4x6) 

Durante el montaje 

El panel n.° 8076 no viene pretaladrado; por lo tanto, deberá taladrar los 
agujeros según la opción que haya elegido. 

Rt La placa metálica n.° 8075 se utiliza para montar la estantería en una de 
las dos esquinas del cobertizo. Si no ha elegido esta opción, no necesitará 
utilizar esta pieza; guárdela por si la utiliza en el futuro. 

4/ Apriete todos los tornillos al finalizar el montaje. 

No apriete los tornillos y tuercas (411 y 412) hasta finalizar el proceso de montaje. 
Estos 2 iconos muestran si es o no necesario apretar los tornillos. 
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IMPORTANT 
Vä rugäm sä cititi aceste instructiuni cu atentie, Inainte de a începe sä asamblati acest raft. 
Vä rugäm sä urmati pasii In ordinea stabilitä In aceste instructiuni. 
Vä rugäm sä pästrati aceste instructiuni într-un loc sigur, pentru consultare ulterioarä. 

Unelte si echipament 

(furnizate) 

Ìnainte de asamblare 
Sortati piesele si verificati-le prin comparatie cu lista componentelor. 

Unele piese au margini ascutite. Vä rugäm sä fiti atenti când manevrati componentele. 

in cele ce urmeazä veti vedea câteva ilustratii ce descriu posibilitätile de montare a raftului 
SkyLight In baräcile Palram SkyLight de toate märimile. 

4x6 6x3 6x5, 6x8, 6x1 0, 6x12 

Rt Se recomandä sä planificati asamblarea Inainte de a începe efectiv, conform uneia dintre urmätoarele optiuni: 

Rt Când ati ales optiunea pe care o preferati, vä rugäm sä mergeti la pagina corespunzätoare dinInstructiuni de asamblare': 



Optiunea 1: 

Montarea raftului In mijlocul 
peretelui lateral (pagina 1) 

(Neadecvat pentru baraca 4x6) 

Optiunea 2: 

Montarea raftului când partea lateralä 
stângä a raftului se conecteazä la 

coltul baräcii (paginile 2-3) 

1 

Atentie: 

y Nu montati mai mult de 2 rafturi pe un panou. 

Nu montati mai mult de 4 rafturi pe un singur perete. 

Sub nicio formä, nu montati mai mult de 10 rafturi per baracä. 

Un singur raft poate suporta pânä la 30 kg (66 livre). 

Optiunea 3: 

Montarea raftului când partea lateralä 
dreaptä a raftului se conecteazä la 

coltul baräcii (paginile 4-5) 

in cursul asamblárii 

Optiunea 4: 

Montarea rafturilor unul lângä altul 
(doar la peretele din spate al baräcii) 
(pagina 6) 

1 Llri w mii 
._ 
(Neadecvat pentru baraca 4x6) 

Panoul (8076) nu este gäurit In prealabil, aadar, trebuie sä dati gäuri conform 
optiunii alese. 

Placa de metal (8075) este utilizatä pentru a monta raftul In oricare dintre 
colturile baräcii. Dacä nu ati ales aceastä optiune, nu este necesar sä utilizati 
aceastä piesä. Pästrati-o pentru o utilizare ulterioarä, dacä va fi cazul. 

Strângeti toate uruburile, atunci când încheiati asamblarea. 

Nu strângeti complet uruburile si piulitele (411 si 412) pânä la finalizarea 
procesului de asamblare. Aceste 2 pictograme aratä dacä strângerea uruburilor 
este necesarä sau nu. 
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